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2.09  THERMWISE® ENERGY EFFICIENCY  
 

ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS 
 

Since 2007 the Company has designed and implemented cost effective Demand-Side 
Management (DSM) programs that encourage residential and commercial customers receiving service 
on the GS rate schedule to purchase and install energy-efficiency products and appliances.    The 
programs currently offered by the Company are detailed in the following sections: 
 

§ 2.10 ThermWise® Appliance Rebates  
§ 2.11 ThermWise® Builder Rebates  
§ 2.12 ThermWise® Business Rebates 
§ 2.13 ThermWise® Home Energy Audits 
§ 2.14 ThermWise® Weatherization Rebates 
§ 2.15 Low-Income Weatherization Assistance Program 
§ 2.16   ThermWise® Business Custom Rebates 
§ 2.17 ThermWise® Authorized Contractors 

 
Qualifying appliances and/or measures will be eligible for rebates under only one of the 

above-listed programs.  Program participants will be required to provide appropriate documentation 
as determined by the Company or its program administrator to ensure program eligibility 
requirements are satisfied. 

 
 
DEFERRED ACCOUNT ACCRUAL 
 
 The Company shall record all DSM-related expenses in the DSM Deferred Account (Account 
182.4).   
 
AMORTIZATION OF ACCRUAL 
 

At least annuallyNo less frequently than semi-annually, the Company will file with the 
Commission an application to amortize the balance in Account 182.4.  The balance will be amortized 
by a uniform increase or decrease to the GS DNG block rates of the magnitude necessary to amortize 
the balance over one year. 
 
CARRYING CHARGE 
 

An annual interest rate of 6% simple interest (0.50% per month) shall be applied monthly to 
the DSM Deferred Account balance, as adjusted for the corresponding tax deferral balance in 
Account 283.  The DSM Deferred Account will be increased by the carrying charge. 

 

Issued by R. W. Jibson, President 
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